FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Washingt	on, D.C	. 20549	

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL										
OMB Number:	3235-0287									
Estimated average burden										
hours per response:	0.5									

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Tipirneni Praveen P.</u>						2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol  Morphic Holding, Inc. [ MORF ]									Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     X Director 10% Owner							
	,	irst) DLDING, INC. DRIVE, A2	(Midd	lle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/12/2020									X Officer (give title Other (specify below)  President and CEO							
					- 4.1	f Amen	dment,	Date	of Or	iginal F	iled (Month/l	Day/Yea	ar)	6. Ir	ndividual or .	Joint/Gro	up Filing	(Check A	Applicable			
(Street) WALTH									X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting													
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)												Person							
Table I - Non-Deriva					/ativ	e Sec	uritie	s A	cquii	red, [	Disposed	of, or	Bene	ficial	ly Owned	d						
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Y	ear) i	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		, T	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)			curities Acquired (A) or sed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and		d 5)	5. Amount Securities Beneficial Owned Fo	i ly	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	oirect li direct E	. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Ownership				
								G	Code V		Amount	(A) or (D) Price			Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				Instr. 4)			
Common	Stock			11/12/202	20				M		460	A	\$4	.32	3,74	46	Г					
Common	Stock			11/12/202	20				S <sup>(1)</sup>		460	D	\$	30	3,28	36	Г					
Common	Stock			11/12/202	20				S <sup>(1)</sup>		400	D	\$.	30	646,0	074	I	I 1 1	By The Praveen P. Cipirneni rrevocable Crust of 2019 <sup>(2)</sup>			
Common Stock			11/13/2020					M		300	A	\$4.32		3,586		Г						
Common Stock 11/16/2020		20				S <sup>(1)</sup>		300	D	\$30		3,28	3,286									
Common Stock		11/13/2020					S <sup>(1)</sup>		341 D \$30.010		168 <sup>(3)</sup>	645,733		I		By The Praveen P. Cipirneni rrevocable Crust of 2019 <sup>(2)</sup>						
Common	Stock			11/16/2020					M		200	A	\$4.32		3,486		D					
Common	Stock			11/16/2020					S <sup>(1)</sup>		200 D \$3		\$30.0	)45 <sup>(4)</sup>	3,28	86 I						
Common Stock		11/16/202	20	)			S <sup>(1)</sup>		200	D	\$30.045 <sup>(4)</sup>		645,533		I		By The Praveen P. Cipirneni rrevocable Crust of 2019 <sup>(2)</sup>					
		-	Table	e II - Deriva ا ,.e.q.,							sposed o				Owned							
1. Title of Derivative Conversion Date Security Or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any			4. Trans	. 5. Number of of ode (Instr. Derivative		mber ative rities ired sed	6. Date Exe Expiration (Month/Day		rcisable and Date	7. Titl Amou Secur Unde Deriv	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) Benefi Ownec Follow Report		tive Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr. led action(s)		Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)					
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	or Nu of	ımber								
Stock Option (right to buy Common Stock)	\$4.32	11/12/2020			M 460		460		(5)	12/14/2028 Common Stock			460	<b>\$</b> 0.00 432,		32,998 D						

	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)														
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)		5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Dispo of (D) (Instr	vative rities nired r osed )	6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/\)	ate Amount 'ear) Securitie Underlyi Derivativ		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Stock Option (right to buy Common Stock)	\$4.32	11/13/2020		M			300	(5)	12/14/2028	Common Stock	300	\$0.00	432,698	D	
Stock Option (right to buy Common Stock)	\$4.32	11/16/2020		М			200	(5)	12/14/2028	Common Stock	200	\$0.00	432,498	D	

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. The sales reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the holder.
- 2. These securities are held of record by Sonali N. Shah, Trustee of The Praveen P. Tipirneni Irrevocable Trust of 2019. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$30.00 to \$30.14 per share, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 4. The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$30.00 to \$30.09 per share, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 5. The option vests as to 2.0833% of the total shares monthly, beginning January 14, 2019, with 100% of the total shares vested and exercisable on December 14, 2022, subject to the reporting person's provision of service to the issuer on each vesting date.

## Remarks:

/s/ Robert Farrell as attorneyin-fact for Praveen P. Tipirneni

11/16/2020

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

 $Note: File \ three\ copies\ of\ this\ Form,\ one\ of\ which\ must\ be\ manually\ signed.\ If\ space\ is\ insufficient,\ see\ Instruction\ 6\ for\ procedure.$ 

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.